Loyola University Maryland Health & Welfare Benefit Plan Summary of Material Modification

Loyola University Maryland sponsors the Loyola University Maryland Health & Welfare Benefit Plan, Plan #510 and hereby provides notice of the following changes effective July 1, 2020.

The Loyola University Maryland Health & Welfare Benefit Plan Appendix which is a part of the Summary Plan Description is updated as attached.

Please replace the existing Appendix with the attached. Any updated Insurance Certificates/Evidence of Coverage are also being provided.